CONVENTION IMPOSES A LOWER PER-
UNIT LIMIT, THAT LOWER LIMIT WILL 
GOVERN). 

• MAXIMUM AGGREGATE 
LIABILITY: NOTWITHSTANDING ANY 
OF THE ABOVE, CARVER’S TOTAL 
CUMULATIVE LIABILITY FOR ANY 
SINGLE OCCURRENCE OR SERIES OF 
RELATED OCCURRENCES SHALL NOT 
EXCEED USD $250,000.00 (TWO 
HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND U.S. 
DOLLARS) IN AGGREGATE, 
REGARDLESS OF THE VALUE OR 
VOLUME OF CARGO OR CLAIMS 
INVOLVED. THIS MEANS IF MULTIPLE 
USERS OR CLAIMS ARE AFFECTED BY 
ONE INCIDENT (FOR INSTANCE, A 
CRANE ACCIDENT AFFECTING 
MULTIPLE CARGOS), CARVER’S TOTAL 
PAYOUT FOR ALL CLAIMS COMBINED